employees who pursue courses of study in institutions of higher learning, vocational or  
technical institutes, or business schools.   

All full-time and part-time employees (.8 FTE and above) are eligible for reimbursement  
equal to one hundred percent (100%) of expenses incurred to a maximum of two thousand  
five hundred dollars ($2,500) per calendar year for tuition. registration, and laboratory and  
library fees for approved courses of study which are satisfactorily completed. All part-time  
employees (.4-.7 FTE) are eligible for reimbursement equal to fifty percent (50%) of  
expenses incurred to a maximum of fourteen hundred dollars ($1,400) per calendar year